SCOTTISH BORDERS COUNCIL

ACTION TRACKER (PUBLIC BUSINESS)

<u>Jedburgh Common Good – June 2022 onwards)</u>

Notes:-

Items for which no actions are required are not included

Agenda Number	MINUTE PARAGRAPH NUMBER, TITLE AND DECISION REQUIRING ACTION	DEPARTMENT	RESPONSIBLE OFFICER	OUTCOME
21 March 2022				
6.	Para 2 - AGREED TO RECOMMEND that should the external grant applications to Viridor and the BBBB be unsuccessful:- (a) that an initial grant to a maximum of £15,000 be paid to the Jed Thistle RFC towards the extension to the Club premises; (b) that an interest free loan to the maximum of £15,000 be made available to the Jed Thistle RFC repayable over 15 years at £1,000 per annum, should this e required; (c) that a further grant to a maximum of £15,000 be made available, should this be required; (d) the above funding would remain available to Jed Thistle RFC for a maximum of 12 months from the date of Council approval; and (e) that should be Jed Thistle RFC cease, all outstanding monies be repaid to the Common Good in full.	Finance & Corporate Governance	Fiona Henderson Kirsty Robb	Democratic Services Officer advised that the funding agreed for the extension to the Jedburgh RFC Club rooms was no longer required. Mr Kerr had advised that the Club had decided not to proceed with the project and therefore the monies agreed would not be paid. Mr Kerr had been advised that should the club wish to apply to the Common Good for funding a completely new application together with costings and audited club accounts would be required.
12 September 2022				
6	Para 4 – AGREED (c) that the Principal Solicitor investigate and confirm the ownership of the fenced area to	Finance & Corporate Governance	Hannah Macleod	Confirmed area does not belong to Common Good

Agenda Number	MINUTE PARAGRAPH NUMBER, TITLE AND DECISION REQUIRING ACTION	DEPARTMENT	RESPONSIBLE OFFICER	OUTCOME
	the right of the area marked LB on page 29 of the Agenda Pack; (d) that the location of the George Tinline Plates in the former library be confirmed; and (e) to recommend to Council the said final asset list for publication as a completed Common Good Register for Jedburgh.		Fiona Henderson Fiona Henderson	Awaiting confirmation from John Taylor CC Approved by Council
7(a)	Para 5.1 - AGREED to award £1,500 to the Jedburgh Rotary towards the running costs of the Birl and Beer Festival.		Fiona Henderson	Payment requested – 12.10.22
7(b)	Para 5.3 – (a) to award a grant in the sum of £3,000 to Jedburgh Community Trust for the preservation, retention and protection to prolong its life and maintain its position and role in the Jedburgh Community; and	Finance & Corporate Governance	Fiona Henderson	Payment requested – 12.10.22
	(b)that the Jedburgh Community Trust report back to the Common Good on the progress and success of the proposed work		Fiona Henderson	To be brought to future meet